Cornerstone Church Chrisney Policies on Safety of Children, Youth and Vulnerable Individuals

Rev. Jun 2023

The primary purpose of Cornerstone Church Chrisney, Chrisney, Indiana (CCC) is to carry out the ministries of our local church and the mission of Cornerstone Church. We have active ministries for children, youth, adults and the community. CCC is committed to the understanding that children must be protected from economic, physical and sexual exploitation and abuse. We at Cornerstone Church Chrisney affirm our commitment to the safety and protection of Children, Youth and Vulnerable Individuals in our care.

Cornerstone Church's purpose for establishing these child, youth, and vulnerable individual safety policies and accompanying procedures is to demonstrate our commitment to the physical safety and spiritual growth of all of our children, youth, and adults. These policies coordinate and supersede the previous policies used by CCC.

In all of our ministries with children, youth, and vulnerable individuals, Cornerstone Church is committed to demonstrating the love of Jesus Christ so that each child, youth or vulnerable individual will be surrounded by steadfast love, established in the faith, and confirmed and strengthened in the way that leads to life eternal.

Approved by the Church Council on this	day of	, 2023.
Debbie Sisley, Church Council Chair		